## **15. Flood Control Master Plan**

The Flood Control Master Plan (FCMP) for Tulare County was adopted by the Tulare County Board of Supervisors in 1972 upon the recommendations of the Tulare County Flood Control District. This element addresses issues particularly related to flood control along natural watercourses in Tulare County. This adopted element is incorporated into this General Plan Update document as Chapter 15 and is not being amended at this time. A copy of the adopted element is available through the Tulare County Resource Management Agency and is also available on the internet at <a href="http://generalplan.co.tulare.ca.us/">http://generalplan.co.tulare.ca.us/</a>

(This page is intentionally left blank.)